
ORDTNANCE NO. 1" B ¡i ii s 0 

Amend contract with Analytical Services, Inc. to increase compensation for laboratory services
 
for Cryptosporidium Analysis (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30000364)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The City of Portland Water Bureau entered into a contract with Analytical Services, Inc. to 
work with City staff to design a sampling plan and perform the associated sample analysis in 
order to obtain a vanance to the treatment requirements of the Long Term 2 Enhanced 
Surface Water Treatment Rule (LT2). 

2. Further analysis of source water monitoring beyond the initial scope of the contract as written 
for the LT2 vanance sampling is required to modify the analytical method, sample at "hot 
spot" locations in the watershed, and adapt the pathogen model as required by the 
Environmental Protection Agency in response to the submitted sampling plan. 

3. The contract will be amended to increase funding by $575,000. The new contract total will 
be $825,000. Funding is available in the FY 2009-10 Budget and additional funding will be 
requested in the FY 2010-11 Budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authorized to execute on behalf of the 
City an amendment to Contract No. 30000364 with Analytical Services, Inc. as outlined in a 
form substantially in accordance with the contract amendment attached as Attachment 1, at a 
cost not to exceed $575,000. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authonzed to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the 
Water Fund when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Passed by the Council, APR I 4 2010	 LaVonne GriffÏn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

BY 
Commissioner Leonard Deputy 
Yone Akagi 
March 23,2010 



,J tt4ù4yr,l2/ 
Agenda No. 

oRDtNANcENo. 1836 90 
Title 

Amend contract with Analytical Services, lnc. to increase compensation for laboratory services for 
Gryptosporidium Analysis (Ordinance; Amend Contract No. 30000364)/ 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Leonard 

Position 1/Util¡ties - Fritz 

í',1 't/;- Leonard 

Prepared by: Yone Akagi
 
Date Preoared: March 23.2010
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Not Required f]
 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policyparagraph stated 

ncilMeetino Date 
17.2010 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discÑÏi 

CoNSENT I 
REGULAR X 
Total amount of time needed: 5 minutes 
(for presentation, testimony ano discñãiõîJ-

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

o"$,*'o^r*, 

ApR 0 ? Zglgp¡sspp TCI srgrltir) [ìr1n!l,o ApR tr 4ì 20ru û30 n.u 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. F¡rtz 1. Frilz \ 

2. Fish I risn 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard 4. Leonard 

Adams Adams 




